
ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

FOR UNIVERSITY OF GHANA SCHOOL OF LAW 

[12 weeks of Teaching (lectures and tutorials), 1 week of Revision, 2 weeks of 
Examinations] 

2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

FIRST SEMESTER 
LEVEL 100 LAW STUDENTS  

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE (12 WEEKS OF TEACHING) 
Registration  Friday, January 10 – Friday, February 7, 2025 

Level 100 Students Report Sunday, January 19 – Tuesday, January 21, 2025 

Level 100 Students Orientation Thursday, January 23 - Friday, January 24, 2025 

Teaching Begins Monday, January 27, 2025 
 

Add/Drop of courses/Deferment  Monday, January 20 – Friday, February 7, 2025 

Matriculation Saturday, February 8, 2025 

Interim Assessment Monday, March 3 – Saturday, March 15, 2025  
 

Academic Prizes Ceremony Thursday. April 24 - Friday, April 25, 2025 
Aggrey-Fraser-Guggisberg Memorial Lectures Thursday. March 13 - Friday, March 14, 2025 
Students’ Evaluation of Lecturers Monday, April 14 – Friday, April 25, 2025 

 
Teaching Ends Friday, April 18, 2025 

 
Submission of Exam Questions for Moderation Monday, April 14 – Friday, April 18, 2025 

 
Moderation of Exam Questions Monday, April 21 – Wednesday, April 23, 2025 

 
Revision  Monday, April 21 – Friday, April 25, 2025 

 
First Semester Main Examinations Saturday, April 26 – Sunday, May 11, 2025 

 
Inter-Semester Break Monday, May 12 – Thursday, May 22, 2025 

 
 


